
Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Mixed Team, Handicapped

Hcap From

4461 Robert Brown Team 1 2393437 2,850 Central Alabama USBC

5362 Guys&Dolls 2 2346900 2,638 Southeast Alabama USBC

6113  Guys &Dolls 2346899 2,608 Southeast Alabama USBC

5054 The Unbowlievables 1 2356853 2,580 Northeast Alabama USBC

6595 McKelvey Electric, LLC 1 2368266 2,578 The Shoals USBC

7076 Gutter? I hardly know ‘er! 2364794 2,574 Huntsville USBC

4317 Bama Rollers 2371702 2,535 Central Alabama USBC

6068 Broque' 2393426 2,519 Northeast Alabama USBC

5289 Roll Tide 2371792 2,471 Central Alabama USBC

48210 Strikes R Us 2381561 2,450 Central Alabama USBC

83811 Guys & Dolls  1 2346901 2,438 Southeast Alabama USBC

66812 Guys &Dolls  4 2346902 2,434 Southeast Alabama USBC

54113 The Unbowlievables 2 2356863 2,432 Northeast Alabama USBC

57314 McKelvey Electric, LLC 2368265 2,417 The Shoals USBC

75215 Guys &Dolls  5 2346903 2,391 Southeast Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Scratch Team, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Robert Brown Team 1 2393437 2,404 Central Alabama USBC

2 Bama Rollers 2371702 2,104 Central Alabama USBC

3 Guys&Dolls 2 2346900 2,102 Southeast Alabama USBC

4 The Unbowlievables 1 2356853 2,075 Northeast Alabama USBC

5  Guys &Dolls 2346899 1,997 Southeast Alabama USBC

6 Strikes R Us 2381561 1,968 Central Alabama USBC

7 Roll Tide 2371792 1,943 Central Alabama USBC

8 McKelvey Electric, LLC 1 2368266 1,919 The Shoals USBC

9 Broque' 2393426 1,913 Northeast Alabama USBC

10 The Unbowlievables 2 2356863 1,891 Northeast Alabama USBC

11 Gutter? I hardly know ‘er! 2364794 1,867 Huntsville USBC

12 McKelvey Electric, LLC 2368265 1,844 The Shoals USBC

13 Guys &Dolls  4 2346902 1,766 Southeast Alabama USBC

14 Guys &Dolls  5 2346903 1,639 Southeast Alabama USBC

15 Guys & Dolls  1 2346901 1,600 Southeast Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap From

2801 Sanders Angela D.  \ Cleveland Jermaine 2371792 1,567 Central Alabama USBC

3202 Bailey Paxton E.  \ Price Emma R. 2364794 1,502 Huntsville USBC

2023 Davis Brandy L.  \ Stephenson Randy W. 2371702 1,396 Central Alabama USBC

4234 Riley Martha S.  \ Trimble Mark A. 2346902 1,377 Southeast Alabama USBC

3105 Mountain Anita K.  \ Wilbanks Jeremiah E. 2356863 1,375 Northeast Alabama USBC

2646 Feltman Kendra R.  \ Gatewood Nicholas
J.

2346900 1,366 Southeast Alabama USBC

3047 Andrews Marian   \ Harris Rodney L. 2368266 1,343 The Shoals USBC

2298 Yarbrough Glenda J.  \ Yarbrough Johnnie
Keith

2371702 1,337 Central Alabama USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped

Hcap From

2319 Saint Debra K.  \ Mountain Timothy G. 2356853 1,335 Northeast Alabama USBC

27210 Thorne Regina A.  \ Thorne Tony A. 2346900 1,332 Southeast Alabama USBC

37710 Byrum Linda A.  \ Mozzo William A. 2346901 1,332 Southeast Alabama USBC

21012 West Shawna R.  \ West Jody H. 2393426 1,325 Northeast Alabama USBC

46113 Barreto Migdaliia   \ Barreto Alexander 2346901 1,298 Southeast Alabama USBC

22814 Moore Katherine B.  \ Moore Lorenzo W. 2393674 1,286 Central Alabama USBC

36615 Moore Brenda S.  \ Rudolph Quintin D. 2348494 1,276 Central Alabama USBC

27416 Burns Barbara J.  \ Stein Michael A. Sr 2356853 1,274 Northeast Alabama USBC

29417 Kelley Nenita C.  \ Rocha Joel R. 2346903 1,272 Southeast Alabama USBC

30918 Mote Shelby   \ Adkison Andrew P. 2346899 1,265 Southeast Alabama USBC

45819 Flowers Trina   \ Hernandez Roe 2346903 1,264 Southeast Alabama USBC

35520 McKelvey Linda A.  \ McKelvey John P. 2368265 1,259 The Shoals USBC

24521 Gribensk Anna L.  \ Smothers Gavin B. 2346902 1,222 Southeast Alabama USBC

30222 Hernandez Neysa I.  \ Bradley Donald L. 2346899 1,219 Southeast Alabama USBC

21823 Boyington Sara   \ Boyington Lamar 2368265 1,190 The Shoals USBC

39624 Brownfield Letetia G.  \ Brownfield
Rodney E.

2393426 1,165 Northeast Alabama USBC

12625 Moore Katherine B.  \ Haigler Ben L. 2350266 1,115 Central Alabama USBC

14226 Williams Maggie M.  \ Mathews Clifford
D.

2350266 1,107 Central Alabama USBC

16727 Williams Lisa V.  \ Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 1,079 Central Alabama USBC

22328 Hughes Patsy S.  \ Hughes Parker T. 2393428 1,057 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Sanders Angela D.  \ Cleveland Jermaine 2371792 1,287 Central Alabama USBC

2 Davis Brandy L.  \ Stephenson Randy W. 2371702 1,194 Central Alabama USBC

3 Bailey Paxton E.  \ Price Emma R. 2364794 1,182 Huntsville USBC

4 West Shawna R.  \ West Jody H. 2393426 1,115 Northeast Alabama USBC

5 Yarbrough Glenda J.  \ Yarbrough Johnnie
Keith

2371702 1,108 Central Alabama USBC

6 Saint Debra K.  \ Mountain Timothy G. 2356853 1,104 Northeast Alabama USBC

7 Feltman Kendra R.  \ Gatewood Nicholas
J.

2346900 1,102 Southeast Alabama USBC

8 Mountain Anita K.  \ Wilbanks Jeremiah E. 2356863 1,065 Northeast Alabama USBC

9 Thorne Regina A.  \ Thorne Tony A. 2346900 1,060 Southeast Alabama USBC

10 Moore Katherine B.  \ Moore Lorenzo W. 2393674 1,058 Central Alabama USBC

11 Andrews Marian   \ Harris Rodney L. 2368266 1,039 The Shoals USBC

12 Burns Barbara J.  \ Stein Michael A. Sr 2356853 1,000 Northeast Alabama USBC

13 Moore Katherine B.  \ Haigler Ben L. 2350266 989 Central Alabama USBC

14 Kelley Nenita C.  \ Rocha Joel R. 2346903 978 Southeast Alabama USBC

15 Gribensk Anna L.  \ Smothers Gavin B. 2346902 977 Southeast Alabama USBC

16 Boyington Sara   \ Boyington Lamar 2368265 972 The Shoals USBC

17 Williams Maggie M.  \ Mathews Clifford
D.

2350266 965 Central Alabama USBC

18 Mote Shelby   \ Adkison Andrew P. 2346899 956 Southeast Alabama USBC

19 Byrum Linda A.  \ Mozzo William A. 2346901 955 Southeast Alabama USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

20 Riley Martha S.  \ Trimble Mark A. 2346902 954 Southeast Alabama USBC

21 Hernandez Neysa I.  \ Bradley Donald L. 2346899 917 Southeast Alabama USBC

22 Williams Lisa V.  \ Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 912 Central Alabama USBC

23 Moore Brenda S.  \ Rudolph Quintin D. 2348494 910 Central Alabama USBC

24 McKelvey Linda A.  \ McKelvey John P. 2368265 904 The Shoals USBC

25 Barreto Migdaliia   \ Barreto Alexander 2346901 837 Southeast Alabama USBC

26 Hughes Patsy S.  \ Hughes Parker T. 2393428 834 Central Alabama USBC

27 Flowers Trina   \ Hernandez Roe 2346903 806 Southeast Alabama USBC

28 Brownfield Letetia G.  \ Brownfield
Rodney E.

2393426 769 Northeast Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Men's Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Harris Rodney L. 2368266 689 The Shoals USBC

2 Cleveland Jermaine 2371792 639 Central Alabama USBC

3 Mathews Clifford D. 2350266 636 Central Alabama USBC

4 Smothers Gavin B. 2346902 629 Southeast Alabama USBC

5 Gatewood Nicholas J. 2346900 606 Southeast Alabama USBC

6 West Jody H. 2393426 601 Northeast Alabama USBC

7 Haigler Ben L. 2350266 591 Central Alabama USBC

8 Stein Michael A. Sr 2356853 587 Northeast Alabama USBC

9 Bailey Paxton E. 2364794 585 Huntsville USBC

10 Rocha Joel R. 2346903 579 Southeast Alabama USBC

11 Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 578 Central Alabama USBC

12 McKelvey John P. 2368265 558 The Shoals USBC

13 Trimble Mark A. 2346902 555 Southeast Alabama USBC

14 Boyington Lamar 2368265 553 The Shoals USBC

15 Thorne Tony A. 2346900 543 Southeast Alabama USBC

16 Barreto Alexander 2346901 539 Southeast Alabama USBC

17 Brownfield Rodney E. 2393426 536 Northeast Alabama USBC

18 Moore Lorenzo W. 2393674 532 Central Alabama USBC

19 Stephenson Randy W. 2371702 530 Central Alabama USBC

20 Wilbanks Jeremiah E. 2356863 516 Northeast Alabama USBC

21 Yarbrough Johnnie Keith 2371702 515 Central Alabama USBC

22 Rudolph Quintin D. 2348494 503 Central Alabama USBC

23 Bradley Donald L. 2346899 500 Southeast Alabama USBC

24 Mountain Timothy G. 2356853 493 Northeast Alabama USBC

25 Mozzo William A. 2346901 484 Southeast Alabama USBC

26 Hernandez Roe 2346903 478 Southeast Alabama USBC

27 Adkison Andrew P. 2346899 401 Southeast Alabama USBC

28 Hughes Parker T. 2393428 399 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

561 Harris Rodney L. 2368266 745 The Shoals USBC

1892 Barreto Alexander 2346901 728 Southeast Alabama USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

1263 Bailey Paxton E. 2364794 711 Huntsville USBC

1354 Trimble Mark A. 2346902 690 Southeast Alabama USBC

1295 McKelvey John P. 2368265 687 The Shoals USBC

756 Gatewood Nicholas J. 2346900 681 Southeast Alabama USBC

357 Cleveland Jermaine 2371792 674 Central Alabama USBC

1298 Thorne Tony A. 2346900 672 Southeast Alabama USBC

839 Stein Michael A. Sr 2356853 670 Northeast Alabama USBC

15110 Wilbanks Jeremiah E. 2356863 667 Northeast Alabama USBC

8611 Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 664 Central Alabama USBC

12612 Brownfield Rodney E. 2393426 662 Northeast Alabama USBC

7813 Rocha Joel R. 2346903 657 Southeast Alabama USBC

2414 Smothers Gavin B. 2346902 653 Southeast Alabama USBC

11815 Moore Lorenzo W. 2393674 650 Central Alabama USBC

17016 Hernandez Roe 2346903 648 Southeast Alabama USBC

1017 Mathews Clifford D. 2350266 646 Central Alabama USBC

14018 Rudolph Quintin D. 2348494 643 Central Alabama USBC

4019 West Jody H. 2393426 641 Northeast Alabama USBC

10520 Stephenson Randy W. 2371702 635 Central Alabama USBC

6221 Boyington Lamar 2368265 615 The Shoals USBC

11322 Bradley Donald L. 2346899 613 Southeast Alabama USBC

1623 Haigler Ben L. 2350266 607 Central Alabama USBC

11324 Mountain Timothy G. 2356853 606 Northeast Alabama USBC

7825 Yarbrough Johnnie Keith 2371702 593 Central Alabama USBC

10226 Mozzo William A. 2346901 586 Southeast Alabama USBC

15627 Adkison Andrew P. 2346899 557 Southeast Alabama USBC

2428 Hughes Parker T. 2393428 423 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Women's Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Davis Brandy L. 2371702 612 Central Alabama USBC

2 Price Emma R. 2364794 599 Huntsville USBC

3 Saint Debra K. 2356853 596 Northeast Alabama USBC

4 Yarbrough Glenda J. 2371702 594 Central Alabama USBC

5 Williams Lisa V. 2393673 554 Central Alabama USBC

6 Mote Shelby 2346899 534 Southeast Alabama USBC

7 Mountain Anita K. 2356863 531 Northeast Alabama USBC

8 Moore Katherine B. 2350266 507 Central Alabama USBC

9 West Shawna R. 2393426 487 Northeast Alabama USBC

10 Williams Maggie M. 2350266 486 Central Alabama USBC

11 Feltman Kendra R. 2346900 477 Southeast Alabama USBC

12 Hernandez Neysa I. 2346899 467 Southeast Alabama USBC

13 Sanders Angela D. 2371792 463 Central Alabama USBC

14 Flowers Trina 2346903 452 Southeast Alabama USBC

15 Kelley Nenita C. 2346903 448 Southeast Alabama USBC

15 McKelvey Linda A. 2368265 448 The Shoals USBC

17 Hughes Patsy S. 2393428 438 Central Alabama USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Women's Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

17 Burns Barbara J. 2356853 438 Northeast Alabama USBC

19 Thorne Regina A. 2346900 436 Southeast Alabama USBC

20 Boyington Sara 2368265 435 The Shoals USBC

21 Moore Brenda S. 2348494 410 Central Alabama USBC

22 Riley Martha S. 2346902 406 Southeast Alabama USBC

23 Gribensk Anna L. 2346902 370 Southeast Alabama USBC

24 Barreto Migdaliia 2346901 369 Southeast Alabama USBC

25 Andrews Marian 2368266 361 The Shoals USBC

26 Byrum Linda A. 2346901 339 Southeast Alabama USBC

27 Brownfield Letetia G. 2393426 277 Northeast Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Hcap From

1941 Price Emma R. 2364794 793 Huntsville USBC

1512 Yarbrough Glenda J. 2371702 745 Central Alabama USBC

2883 Flowers Trina 2346903 740 Southeast Alabama USBC

1184 Saint Debra K. 2356853 714 Northeast Alabama USBC

975 Davis Brandy L. 2371702 709 Central Alabama USBC

2456 Sanders Angela D. 2371792 708 Central Alabama USBC

2887 Riley Martha S. 2346902 694 Southeast Alabama USBC

1598 Mountain Anita K. 2356863 690 Northeast Alabama USBC

1539 Mote Shelby 2346899 687 Southeast Alabama USBC

22610 McKelvey Linda A. 2368265 674 The Shoals USBC

18911 Feltman Kendra R. 2346900 666 Southeast Alabama USBC

21612 Kelley Nenita C. 2346903 664 Southeast Alabama USBC

17013 West Shawna R. 2393426 657 Northeast Alabama USBC

18914 Hernandez Neysa I. 2346899 656 Southeast Alabama USBC

27215 Barreto Migdaliia 2346901 641 Southeast Alabama USBC

19916 Hughes Patsy S. 2393428 637 Central Alabama USBC

22617 Moore Brenda S. 2348494 636 Central Alabama USBC

8118 Williams Lisa V. 2393673 635 Central Alabama USBC

19119 Burns Barbara J. 2356853 629 Northeast Alabama USBC

13220 Williams Maggie M. 2350266 618 Central Alabama USBC

11021 Moore Katherine B. 2350266 617 Central Alabama USBC

27522 Byrum Linda A. 2346901 614 Southeast Alabama USBC

24823 Andrews Marian 2368266 609 The Shoals USBC

15624 Boyington Sara 2368265 591 The Shoals USBC

22124 Gribensk Anna L. 2346902 591 Southeast Alabama USBC

14326 Thorne Regina A. 2346900 579 Southeast Alabama USBC

27027 Brownfield Letetia G. 2393426 547 Northeast Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Men's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

1681 Harris Rodney L. 2368266 2,182 The Shoals USBC

2252 Gatewood Nicholas J. 2346900 2,041 Southeast Alabama USBC

Alabama State USBC

Current Standings

2025 Alabama State USBC Mixed Championship Tournam

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings Jun 09, 2025   10:03 AM Page 5 of 7



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Men's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

5673 Barreto Alexander 2346901 2,024 Southeast Alabama USBC

3784 Brownfield Rodney E. 2393426 2,000 Northeast Alabama USBC

3875 Thorne Tony A. 2346900 1,993 Southeast Alabama USBC

3876 McKelvey John P. 2368265 1,984 The Shoals USBC

2347 Rocha Joel R. 2346903 1,944 Southeast Alabama USBC

4538 Wilbanks Jeremiah E. 2356863 1,912 Northeast Alabama USBC

1209 West Jody H. 2393426 1,869 Northeast Alabama USBC

30610 Mozzo William A. 2346901 1,867 Southeast Alabama USBC

40510 Trimble Mark A. 2346902 1,867 Southeast Alabama USBC

33912 Bradley Donald L. 2346899 1,848 Southeast Alabama USBC

23413 Yarbrough Johnnie Keith 2371702 1,846 Central Alabama USBC

18614 Boyington Lamar 2368265 1,816 The Shoals USBC

46815 Adkison Andrew P. 2346899 1,797 Southeast Alabama USBC

51016 Hernandez Roe 2346903 1,792 Southeast Alabama USBC

31517 Stephenson Randy W. 2371702 1,767 Central Alabama USBC

23618 Moore Lorenzo W. 2350266 1,314 Central Alabama USBC

17219 Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 1,245 Central Alabama USBC

9920 Brown Robert E. 2393437 693 Central Alabama USBC

14521 Andrews William C. 2393437 667 Central Alabama USBC

5422 Richardson Paul R. 2381561 635 Central Alabama USBC

7823 Atkinson David R. 2381561 603 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Women's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

7351 Sanders Angela D. 2371792 2,211 Central Alabama USBC

2912 Davis Brandy L. 2371702 2,172 Central Alabama USBC

8643 Riley Martha S. 2346902 2,097 Southeast Alabama USBC

4534 Yarbrough Glenda J. 2371702 2,086 Central Alabama USBC

3545 Saint Debra K. 2356853 2,057 Northeast Alabama USBC

5676 Feltman Kendra R. 2346900 2,052 Southeast Alabama USBC

8647 Flowers Trina 2346903 2,023 Southeast Alabama USBC

4778 Mountain Anita K. 2356863 2,021 Northeast Alabama USBC

4599 Mote Shelby 2346899 2,010 Southeast Alabama USBC

56710 Hernandez Neysa I. 2346899 1,950 Southeast Alabama USBC

51010 West Shawna R. 2393426 1,950 Northeast Alabama USBC

57312 Burns Barbara J. 2356853 1,925 Northeast Alabama USBC

67812 McKelvey Linda A. 2368265 1,925 The Shoals USBC

82514 Byrum Linda A. 2346901 1,892 Southeast Alabama USBC

64815 Kelley Nenita C. 2346903 1,877 Southeast Alabama USBC

66316 Gribensk Anna L. 2346902 1,859 Southeast Alabama USBC

81617 Barreto Migdaliia 2346901 1,854 Southeast Alabama USBC

42918 Thorne Regina A. 2346900 1,848 Southeast Alabama USBC

74419 Andrews Marian 2368266 1,833 The Shoals USBC

46820 Boyington Sara 2368265 1,708 The Shoals USBC

81021 Brownfield Letetia G. 2393426 1,697 Northeast Alabama USBC

45222 Moore Brenda S. 2348494 1,288 Central Alabama USBC
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Women's Handicap All-Events, Handicapped

Hcap From

22023 Moore Katherine B. 2350266 1,208 Central Alabama USBC

16224 Williams Lisa V. 2393673 1,133 Central Alabama USBC

8625 Luckie Kristina M. 2393437 810 Central Alabama USBC

11626 Poe Trinity M. 2393437 680 Central Alabama USBC

18627 Bass Linda M. 2381561 614 Central Alabama USBC

16428 Wilkerson Whitney L. 2381561 598 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch Men's All-Events, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Harris Rodney L. 2368266 2,014 The Shoals USBC

2 Smothers Gavin B. 2346902 1,766 Southeast Alabama USBC

3 West Jody H. 2393426 1,749 Northeast Alabama USBC

4 Stein Michael A. Sr 2356853 1,727 Northeast Alabama USBC

5 Mountain Timothy G. 2356853 1,511 Northeast Alabama USBC

6 Chandler EL Movaark 2393673 1,073 Central Alabama USBC

7 Brown Robert E. 2393437 594 Central Alabama USBC

8 Andrews William C. 2393437 522 Central Alabama USBC

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch Women's All-Events, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Davis Brandy L. 2371702 1,881 Central Alabama USBC

2 Williams Lisa V. 2393673 971 Central Alabama USBC

3 Luckie Kristina M. 2393437 724 Central Alabama USBC

4 Poe Trinity M. 2393437 564 Central Alabama USBC
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